High Tech Elementary North County
Address: 1480 West San Marcos Boulevard, San Marcos, CA 92078-4017
Website Address: https://www.hightechhigh.org/htenc/
County-District-School Code: 37 76471 0127605
Charter Number: 0756
Charter Term: July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2022
School Description: Learning at High Tech elementary North County (HTeNC) is rooted in project-based learning. This means that our faculty guides our students through the creation of projects designed to develop their understanding of the world around them. Students are immersed in the process of learning: exploring, discussing, designing, reflecting, and refining. They create something together that demonstrates their new understandings to a real audience, often outside the school walls. Our sources of information are not limited to traditional textbooks and basal publications. At HTeNC, students will examine information from expert adults, primary source documents, other teachers, Internet resources and each other. The curriculum is rigorous, yet developmentally appropriate, providing the foundation for success at middle school and beyond. Over the course of the year, students build upon what they have learned, in preparation for the next grade.
Grade Levels Served: Kindergarten through Grade Five
2018–19 Enrollment: 395
Site Based or Non-Site Based: Site Based
Data Sources: 
CAASPP
https://caaspp-elpac.cde.ca.gov/caaspp/DashViewReport?ps=true&lstTestYear=2019&lstTestType=B&lstGroup=1&lstSubGroup=1&lstGrade=13&lstSchoolType=A&lstCounty=37&lstDistrict=76471-0127605&lstSchool=0127605
CA School Dashboard
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California Assessment of Student Performance and Progress Test Results
Schoolwide Percentage of All Grades Tested (3−5) Standard Met/Exceeded for English Language Arts and Mathematics
	High Tech Elementary North County
	2014–15
	2015–16
	2016–17
	2017–18
	2018−19

	ELA
	39
	36
	44.88
	46.90
	54.59

	Math
	22
	18
	31.81
	41.15
	42.86


Data Source: 
[bookmark: _GoBack]https://caaspp-elpac.cde.ca.gov/caaspp/DashViewReport?ps=true&lstTestYear=2019&lstTestType=B&lstGroup=1&lstSubGroup=1&lstGrade=13&lstSchoolType=A&lstCounty=37&lstDistrict=76471-0127605&lstSchool=0127605
2019 California School Dashboard Data Summary Overview
School Performance Overview
	Indicator
	Color

	ELA
	Green

	Math
	Green

	Chronic Absenteeism
	Orange

	Suspension Rate
	Orange

	English Learner Progress
	No Performance Color

	Graduation Rate
	NA

	College/Career
	NA


Data Source: 
https://www.caschooldashboard.org/reports/37764710127605/2019
Prepared by the California Department of Education, Charter Schools Division, March 2020
